

ESSB 5843 - H AMD TO GGIT COMM AMD (H-2606.1/15) **421**

By Representative Hudgins

ADOPTED 04/13/2015

1 On page 2, line 36 of the striking amendment, after "chapter" strike
2 "43.330" and insert "43.06"

3
4 On page 2, beginning on line 39 of the striking amendment, after
5 "purpose, the" strike "director must maintain a position in the
6 department" and insert "governor must maintain a senior policy advisor
7 to the governor"

8
9 On page 3, at the beginning of line 3, strike "position" and insert
10 "advisor"

11
12 On page 3, line 7 of the striking amendment, after "of the" strike
13 "department's outdoor recreation lead" and insert "advisor"

14
15
EFFECT: Moves the position of state outdoor recreation lead
from a position at the Department of Commerce to a senior policy
advisor to the Governor.

--- END ---

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27